

For Immediate Release

Unitus Community Credit Union and Quarterback Dillon Gabriel Donate \$2,500 to the Ke Kukui Foundation.

Tigard, Ore., August 26, 2024 – Unitus Community Credit Union and Dillon Gabriel, local Oregon collegiate quarterback, have partnered to donate \$2,500 to the Ke Kukui Foundation.

A non-profit organization based in Vancouver, Washington, the Ke Kukui Foundation's mission is to preserve and share Hawaiian/Polynesian culture through education in music, dance, language, and arts. Gabriel, whose hometown is Mililani, Hawaii, is eager to support the organization's efforts.

"I'm so excited to be partnering with Unitus to donate \$2,500 to the Ke Kukui Foundation," he said. "Being born and raised in Hawaii, this one just means a lot, and I'm so excited to represent the love, humility, and respect in the culture we bring from Hawaii."

Last year, Unitus Community Credit Union partnered with the Ke Kukui Foundation to sponsor a supply donation drive in support of the Maui community, which was impacted by devastating fires in August 2023.

"Along with Dillon, we admire the work of the Ke Kukui Foundation," said Steven Stapp, President and CEO of Unitus Community Credit Union. "We appreciate their efforts to create opportunities for cultural connection in the Pacific Northwest."

Last month, Unitus announced its partnership with Gabriel to produce a series of financial education videos designed to inform, inspire, and empower viewers on their financial journeys. The videos will be shared across Unitus' social media channels, including Instagram, Facebook, TikTok, X (formerly Twitter), YouTube, and LinkedIn later this month.

About Unitus Community Credit Union

At Unitus, we're dedicated to improving lives in the communities we serve. As a member-owned local credit union, we invest in people by doing the right thing. Through partnerships with nonprofit organizations, we provide support for community groups through volunteerism and financial donations. Our 105,000 members count on us to serve them and their communities; our 300+ employees share that passion for service. Learn about the local impact Unitus makes by visiting unitusccu.com.

Media Contact Autumn Foster <u>afoster@unitusccu.com</u> 503-423-8468